UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of The Securities and Exchange Act of 1934 Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): May 16, 2017

HC2 HOLDINGS, INC.

001-35210

Delaware (State or other jurisdiction

Emerging growth company

revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act. \Box

54-1708481

(IRS Employer

of incorporation)	(Commission File Number)	Identification No.)
	450 Park Avenue, 30th Floor	
	New York, NY 10022	
	(Address of principal executive offices)	
	(212) 235-2690	
	(Registrant's telephone number, including area code)	
	Not Applicable	
	(Former name or former address, if changed since last report.)
ck the appropriate box below if the Formisions:	8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation	on of the registrant under any of the following
Written communications pursuant to F	ule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)	
Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14	a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)	
Pre-commencement communications p	ursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14	d-2(b))
Pre-commencement communications p	ursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13	e-4(c))
	is an emerging growth company as defined in as defined in Rule exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).	405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of

If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for complying with any new or

Item 8.01. Other Events

On May 16, 2017, HC2 Holdings, Inc. issued a press release titled "HC2 Holdings to Participate at the B. Riley 18th Annual Investor Conference". A copy of the press release is attached as <u>Exhibit 99.1</u> to this Current Report on Form 8-K.

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits

(d) Exhibits

Item No.	Description
99.1	Press Release dated May 16, 2017, titled "HC2 Holdings to Participate at the B. Riley 18th Annual Investor Conference"

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: May 18, 2017

HC2 Holdings, Inc. (Registrant)

By: /s/ Michael J. Sena

Name: Michael J. Sena Title: Chief Financial Officer

Exhibit Index

Item No.	Description
99.1	Press Release dated May 16, 2017, titled "HC2 Holdings to Participate at the B. Riley 18th Annual Investor Conference"



FOR IMMEDIAET RELEASE

HC2 Holdings to Participate at the B. Riley 18th Annual Investor Conference

New York, May 16, 2017 (GlobeNewswire) -HC2 Holdings, Inc. ("HC2") (NYSE: HCHC), a diversified holding company that focuses on acquiring and operating businesses that it considers to be under or fairly valued and growing its acquired businesses, announced today that it will be participating at the B. Riley 18th Annual Investor Conference in Santa Monica, CA, on Thursday, May 25, 2017 at 1:30 p.m. PT (4:30 p.m. ET).

HC2's executive management team including Philip A. Falcone, Chairman, Chief Executive Officer and President, Michael J. Sena, Chief Financial Officer and Andrew G. Backman, Managing Director of Investor Relations and Public Relations will be participating at the conference.

The Company's presentation will be broadcast live over the internet and can be accessed through the Company's website, www.hc2.com. To listen, please go to the website's "Investor Relations" section at least 15 minutes prior to the start of the broadcast to register and download any necessary audio software. For those who are not able to listen to the live broadcast, a replay will be available shortly following the conference on the HC2 website.

About HC2

HC2 Holdings, Inc. is a publicly traded (NYSE: HCHC) diversified holding company, which seeks opportunities to acquire and grow businesses that can generate long-term sustainable free cash flow and attractive returns in order to maximize value for all stakeholders. HC2 has a diverse array of operating subsidiaries across seven reportable segments, including Construction (formerly Manufacturing), Marine Services, Energy (formerly Utilities), Telecommunications, Life Sciences, Insurance and Other. HC2's largest operating subsidiaries include DBM Global Inc., a family of companies providing fully integrated structural and steel construction services, and Global Marine Systems Limited, a leading provider of engineering and underwater services on submarine cables. Founded in 1994, HC2 is headquartered in New York, New York. Learn more about HC2 and its portfolio companies at www.hc2.com.

For information on HC2 Holdings, Inc., please contact: Andrew G. Backman Managing Director -Investor Relations & Public Relations abackman@hc2.com 212-339-5836